
Page 1 of 1 

          

 
   
Amendment to Master Agreement 

Contract Description: Document Storage Solutions 

Amendment Number: 01 

Master Agreement Number: WRESA-12222022-264-01-K 

Contract Between: Wayne Regional Educational Service Agency (Wayne RESA) and 

Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S.A., Inc. 

 

Amendment Provisions: 

 

1. Option Years: Option Year 1 and Option Year 2 are hereby exercised. The 

Master Agreement expiration date is consequently extended from July 1, 2024, to 

June 30, 2026. Two, One-Year Options remain. 

2. Continuity of Original Master Agreement Terms: Except as specifically 

amended herein, all terms, conditions, and provisions of the Original Master 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Any capitalized terms utilized in 

this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, shall bear the same meanings 

as assigned in the Original Master Agreement. 

3. Effective Date: This Amendment shall become binding upon execution by both 

parties. 

 

Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S.A., 
Inc. 

Wayne RESA 

Authorized Signature:  Authorized Signature:  
  

Name: 
  

Name: 
  

Title: Title: 

Date of Signature:  
 

Date of Signature:  
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1809EF7F-C3E0-4654-BF75-EFB0547946C4Docusign Envelope ID: 53CCDE30-48CC-43E7-84AA-ECA4BFDF371E

Greg Duggins

MVP

7/14/2025

Docusign Envelope ID: AFAB1061-1AF8-46E3-B4D9-25AD313D8B39

7/22/2025

Kurt Rheaume

Sr. Exec. Dir, IT Solutions


		2025-07-22T07:37:55-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




